Statement of material fact

about stages of the procedure of issue of securities of the issuer

«Information on state registration of the issue (additional issue) of securities»

1. General information			
1.1. Full issuer's business name	Interregional Distribution Grid Company of Centre,		
	Public Joint-Stock Company		
1.2. Brief issuer's business name	IDGC of Centre, PJSC		
1.3. Issuer's location	Moscow, Russia		
1.4. Primary State Registration Number of the issuer	1046900099498		
1.5. Tax payer number of the issuer	6901067107		
1.6. Issuer's Unique code, assigned by registering authority	10214-A		
1.7. Web page address used by the issuer for	http://www.e-		
information disclosure	disclosure.ru/portal/company.aspx?id=7985;		
	https://www.mrsk-1.ru/information//		
1.8. Date of occurrence of an event (material fact)			
about which a message has been compiled (if	«01» June 2020		
applicable)			

2. Contents of the statement

- 2.1. Kind, category (type) and other identification features of the securities: uncertificated unconvertible interest-bearing exchange-traded bonds with centralized recording of rights of series 001P-02 of IDGC of Centre, PJSC, placed by public offering within the Program of exchange-traded bonds with identification number 4-10214-A-001P-02E dated 21.12.2016, assigned by PJSC Moscow Exchange (hereinafter the Bonds), registration number of the issue and international code (number) for identifying securities (ISIN) at the disclosure date not assigned.
- 2.2. The maturity (for bonds and options of the issuer): the 1 092 (One thousand ninety second) day from the date of the beginning of the placement of the Bonds.
- 2.3. State registration number of the issue (additional issue) of securities and the date of state registration: Registration number of the securities issue and the date of registration 4B02-02-10214-A-001P dated 01.06.2020
- 2.4. Name of the authority that carried out state registration of the issue (additional issue) of securities: *Public Joint-Stock Company "Moscow Exchange MICEX-RTS"*
- 2.5. Number of placed securities and par value (if the presence of par value is provided for by the legislation of the Russian Federation) of each security placed: The number of placed Bonds will be indicated in a document containing the conditions for the placement of securities (hereinafter the Conditions for placement of securities).

Par value of each security of the issue: 1 000 (One thousand) rubles.

- 2.6. Method of placement of the securities (public or private offering), and if placement of the securities is by private offering also the number of potential purchasers of the securities: *Public offering*.
- 2.7. Provision of a pre-emptive right to acquire the securities to shareholders (participants) of the issuer and (or) other persons: *not applicable*.
- 2.8. The offering price of securities placed by subscription, or the procedure for determining it or information that the indicated price or procedure for determining it will be established by the issuer's authorized management body after state registration of the issue (additional issue) of securities and no later than the start date of the placement of securities:

The offering price of the Bonds will be indicated in the Conditions for placement of securities.

2.9. Term for placement of securities or the procedure for determining it:

Term for placement of the Bonds will be indicated in the Conditions for placement of securities.

- 2.10. The fact of registration (lack of registration) of the securities prospectus simultaneously with the state registration of the issue (additional issue) of these securities: The Securities Prospectus was submitted to the Stock Exchange at the stage of assigning the identification number to the Exchange-Traded Bonds Program.
- 2.11. The procedure for providing access to information contained in the securities prospectus (hereinafter the Prospectus): The Securities Prospectus is disclosed by the Issuer at: http://www.e-disclosure.ru/portal/company.aspx?id=7985.

All interested persons can familiarize themselves with the Program, Prospectus, Decision on the issue, Conditions of placement and receive copies of them for a fee not exceeding the cost of their production at the following address: 119017, Moscow, Malaya Ordynka St., 15; phone: +7 (495) 747-92-92; fax: +7 (495) 747-92-95.

3. Signature			
3.1. Acting Head of Corporate Governance Department (Power of attorney # D-CA/7 of 20.01.2020)	(signature)	O.A. Kharchenko	

3.2. Date 01 June 2020.